SPARTAN
Floodlight Range Installation Guide
CML13ATEX3007   IEC Ex CML14.0001
This installation guide provides instructions for installing the Infra-Red and
White-Light SPARTAN SPX series of explosion protected floodlights.
Text in Bold is specific for emergency variants
Overview
1 Safety Instructions

Americas Tel:  +1 613 270 9990
5. Trouble Shooting
1. Ensure the two LED boards are correctly wired to terminal block.
White to White : Violet to Violet
2. Ensure Mains input is correctly connected.
3. Ensure Mains Input is turned on at the source
4. On emergency variants check fuse to ensure it has not blown
5. If LED panel fails to light is it possible to identify if problem is with LED panel
or power supply by swapping LED cables to opposite power supply to help
identify problem.
*For emergency variants add –EM to the end of above codes (not available for FL12)
10 www.rayteccctv.com UK / Europe Tel: +44 (0) 1670 520055
Americas Tel:  +1 613 270 9990
Part Code Description Max Lighting
Distance*
SPX-FL12-W-1010 Spartan Flood, 12 LED, White-Light, 10˚x10˚ 93m
SPX-FL12-W-3030 Spartan Flood, 12 LED, White-Light, 30˚x30˚ 46m
SPX-FL12-W-5050 Spartan Flood, 12 LED, White-Light, 50˚x50˚ 33m
SPX-FL12-W-120120 Spartan Flood, 12 LED, White-Light, 120˚x120˚ 15m
SPX-FL24-W-1010 Spartan Flood, 24 LED, White-Light, 10˚x10˚ 132m
SPX-FL24-W-3030 Spartan Flood, 24 LED, White-Light, 30˚x30˚ 64m
SPX-FL24-W-5050 Spartan Flood, 24 LED, White-Light, 50˚x50˚ 46m
SPX-FL24-W-120120 Spartan Flood, 24 LED, White-Light, 120˚x120˚ 20m
SPX-FL48-W-1010 Spartan Flood, 48 LED, White-Light, 10˚x10˚ 187m
SPX-FL48-W-3030 Spartan Flood, 48 LED, White-Light, 30˚x30˚ 91m
SPX-FL48-W-5050 Spartan Flood, 48 LED, White-Light, 50˚x50˚ 65m
SPX-FL48-W-120120 Spartan Flood, 48 LED, White-Light, 120˚x120˚ 28m
Spartan: White Light
For emergency variants add -EM to the end of above codes (not available for FL12)
For photocell variants add -PC to the end of the above codes
*CCTV Camera use
11www.rayteccctv.comUK / Europe Tel: +44 (0) 1670 520055
Americas Tel:  +1 613 270 9990
Part Code Description Max Lighting
Distance*
SPX-FL12-I-1010 Spartan Flood, 12 LED, Infra-Red, 10˚x10˚ 230m
SPX-FL12-I-3030 Spartan Flood, 12 LED, Infra-Red, 30˚x30˚ 112m
SPX-FL12-I-5050 Spartan Flood, 12 LED, Infra-Red, 50˚x50˚ 80m
SPX-FL12-I-120120 Spartan Flood, 12 LED, Infra-Red, 120˚x120˚ 52m
SPX-FL24-I-1010 Spartan Flood, 24 LED, Infra-Red, 10˚x10˚ 325m
SPX-FL24-I-3030 Spartan Flood, 24 LED, Infra-Red, 30˚x30˚ 158m
SPX-FL24-I-5050 Spartan Flood, 24 LED, Infra-Red, 50˚x50˚ 113m
SPX-FL24-I-120120 Spartan Flood, 24 LED, Infra-Red, 120˚x120˚ 73m
SPX-FL48-I-1010 Spartan Flood, 48 LED, Infra-Red, 10˚x10˚ 459m
SPX-FL48-I-3030 Spartan Flood, 48 LED, Infra-Red, 30˚x30˚ 224m
SPX-FL48-I-5050 Spartan Flood, 48 LED, Infra-Red, 50˚x50˚ 160m
SPX-FL48-I-120120 Spartan Flood, 48 LED, Infra-Red, 120˚x120˚ 103m
For emergency variants add -EM to the end of above codes (not available for FL12)
For photocell variants add -PC to the end of the above codes
*CCTV Camera use
Spartan: Infra-red